Date of certification: 19 October 2023
DEKRA Certification B.V.
Ù�
L.G. van Schie
Certification Manager Page 1/3
Throughout this document, a point is used as the decimal separator.
© Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

Power supply: 110/120/220/230/240 Vac, 1 Ph, 50/60 Hz
380/400/440/460/480 Vac, 3 Ph, 50/60 Hz
Type designation
INTEGRAL - * *
(a) (b)
Part Subject Value
(a)
Input
voltage
B: 110 Vac, 1 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
C: 120 Vac, 1 Ph, 50/60 Hz
D: 220 Vac, 1 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
E: 230 Vac, 1 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
F: 240 Vac, 1 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
G: 380 Vac, 3 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
H: 400 Vac, 3 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
I: 440 Vac, 3 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
J: 460 Vac, 3 Ph, 50/60 Hz,
K: 480 Vac, 3 Ph, 50/60 Hz
(b)
Software
option
A: Standard (On/Off),
B: ALS (Auxiliary Open, Close Limit Switches, Dry Contact),
C: ATS (Auxiliary Open, Close Over Torque Switches, Dry Contact),
D: PIU (Potentiometer: 0 to 1 kΩ),
E: CPT (Current Position Transmitter: 4 to 20 mA),
F: PCU (Proportional Control Unit: 4 to 20 mA),
L: MOD-BUS,
M: PROFI BUS,
N: CAN BUS,
S: HART,
V: PROFI BUS – PCU,
W: MOD BUS – PCU,
X: FOUNDATION FIELDBUS – PCU,
Y: HART – PCU
Installation instructions
The manufacturers instructions shall be followed in detail to assure safe operation.
(13) SCHEDULE
(14) to EU-Type Examination Certificate DEKRA 11ATEX0011X Issue No. 3
AM 2972:3 Page 3/3
(16) Report Number
NL/DEK/ExTR21.0050/00.